RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

$\alpha 2/6$	a6/2001	7 10	20

Allen C. Turner 33,041

01/53/50D/ DRANK

61 FC:8021

00000164 11654858 Name of Person Signing

PAGE 03/05

8015319168 TRASKBRITT FEB 0 6 2007 02-12-2007 U.S. Depairment of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 103371992 To the Director of the U.S. Pater iumants / a new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of recoving party(les) Matthew A. Moveesian Name: University of Utah Research Foundation Address: 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Express Mail Label Number: E<u>V962539932US</u>
Date of Deposit: <u>January 18 2007</u>
Person Making Deposit: <u>Diane Sanders</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) Sept. 2002 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other_ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning this document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: TraskBritt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Straet Address: P.O. Box 2550 ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Salt Lake City 8. Payment Information Zip: 84110 State: UT a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 801-532-1922 Expiration Date Fax Number: 801-531-9168 b. Deposit Account Number 20-1469 acturner@traskbritt.com Email Address: Authorized User Name Attorney Docket No.: 0274-5940.2US January 15 2007 9. Signature : Signature

PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 7:22:58 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:8015319168 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-12

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents

ed (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 278-0140, or millies to: tion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22312-1450

REEL: 018896 FRAME: 0064

TRASKBRITT

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

PAGE 04/05

FEB 0 6 2007

01-24-2007 U.S. Department of COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008) 103365002 documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patents 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Matthew A. Movsesian Name: University of Utah Research Foundation 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake Address: City, Utah 84108 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Express Mail Label Number: EV962539832US 3. Nature of conveyance: Date of Deposit: January 16 2007
Person Making Deposit: Diane Sanders Execution Date(s) Sept. 21, 2002 ☐ Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other_ This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(5) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: 1 concerning this document should be mailed: Name: TraskBritt \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 2550 ■ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Salt Lake City 8. Payment Information Zip: <u>84110</u> State: UT Last 4 Numbers a. Credit Card Phone Number: 801-532-1922 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20-1469 Fax Number: 801-531-9168 Authorized User Name Email Address: actumer@traskbritt.com Attorney Docket No.: 0274-5940.2US January 18 2007 9. Signature : Signature Total number of pages including cover Allen C. Turner 33,041 sheet, attachments, and documents 01/23/2007 DBYRNE 00000164 11634838 Name of Person Signing

FC: AGP1
PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 7:22:58 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR: USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:8015319168 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-12

PATENT REEL: 018896 FRAME: 0065 Ĺ

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

FEB 0 6 2007

Attorney's Docket No.: 005674.P002

ASSIGNMENT (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Matthew A. Movsesian, ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the University of Utah Research Foundation, a non-profit organization existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 201 S. Presidents Circle, Salt Lake City, UT 84112 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed June 19, 2002 and assigned Application No.10/175,161 and is entitled Isoform-Selective Inhibitors and Activators of PDE3 Cyclic Nucleotide Phosphodiesterases and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

- 1 -

Rev. 0(/01/2000 (A2)

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 7:22:58 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:8015319168 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-12

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 21 Sept	, 20 07-	Mattern Musesian
		Name: Matthew A. Movsesian
State of: UTAH County of: SALT LAKE) ss. BLAKE 12400 V Los Ang	ment <u>Document Return Address:</u> ELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor geles, California 90025-1030 20-8598
On this day of the undersigned Notary Public,	20 personally appear	ed,
personally known to me [person(s) whose name(s)sexecuted it. WITNESS my hand and official	ubscribed to the	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument, and acknowledged that
Notory's Signature	···	

-2-

Rev 01/01/2000 (A2)

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 7:22:58 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:8015319168 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-12